504690068 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNOVO, INC.	12/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNOVO, LLC
Street Address:	1200 HARBOUR WAY, SUITE 215
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7805913
Patent Number:	7490452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)742-7417

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5107427417

Email: gsmith@gsslawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GREGORY S. SMITH

Address Line 1: 3900 NEWPARK MALL ROAD, SUITE 317

Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=171214_AssignmentasFiled_010U_011U#page1.tif

PATENT 504690068 REEL: 044406 FRAME: 0384

Docket No(s):

194-010U

194-011U

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Unovo, Inc., a corporation of the state of Nevada, with principle business address at

1200 Harbour Way South, Suite #215, Richmond, CA 94804 owns certain new and useful improvements

for applications that were filed, including:

(1) United States Patent Number 7,805,913 issued on 10/05/2010; and

(2) United States Patent Number 7,490,452 issued on 2/17/2009.

Whereas, Unovo, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Nevada, with principle

business address at 1200 Harbour Way South, Suite #215, Richmond, CA 94804, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent

thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Unovo, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Unovo, LLC, its

entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and

each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division,

renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Unovo, LLC, it's successors and assigns, for their

own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as

the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14 day of December, 2017, at Richmond, CA, USA.

Delisan Alipour President

Unovo, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 044406 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 12/15/2017